Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micro Focus IP Limited		105/11/2005	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro Focus (IP) Limited
Street Address:	Old Bath Road
City:	Newbury, Berkshire RG14
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	1QN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3109203	ANIMATOR
Registration Number:	2648566	ASSETMINER
Registration Number:	1692496	COBOL WORKBENCH
Registration Number:	1432758	FORMS-2
Registration Number:	2404568	MAINFRAME EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1461698	MICRO FOCUS
Registration Number:	2548733	NET EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2280944	NETEXPRESS
Registration Number:	1803667	REVOLVE
Registration Number:	1641077	VISUAL
Registration Number:	1432757	VS COBOL WORKBENCH
Registration Number:	1732780	XDB
Serial Number:	78486904	LIFT AND SHIFT

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0455

900059392

Serial Number:	75404118	MICRO FOCUS	
Serial Number:	78575681	UNLOCKING THE VALUE OF LEGACY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademark@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Linda G. Henry, Esq., Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22953-070

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Linda G. Henry, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Linda G. Henry, Esq.

 Signature:
 /lgh/

 Date:
 10/04/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=US trademark assignment#page1.tif source=US trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered as of May 11, 2005 between Micro Focus IP Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands, P.O. Box 309 G.T., Ugland House, South Church Street, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands (Assignor), and Micro Focus (IP) Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom, Old Bath Road, Newbury, Berkshire RG14 1QN, United Kingdom (Assignee).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Assignment dated May 11, 2005 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor assigned and agreed to assign to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to all of the Micro Focus Intellectual Property, as defined in the Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks listed in Schedule A attached, together with the good will associated with and symbolized by them (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms assigning and hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark registrations and applications thereof and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Trademarks pertain, and the right to sue and recover damages for future, present and past infringements of the Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related to the Trademarks.

Signed at NHWBONY, UK	, this 29 day of 507t11512, 2006.
	Micro Focus IP Limited
	By:
	Name: Nich BRAY
	Title: TITTETUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0457

Schedule A

Trademark	Reg. /Serial No.	Reg. /Filing Date
ANIMATOR	3,109,203	6/27/06
ASSETMINER	2,648,566	11/12/02
COBOL WORKBENCH	1,692,496	6/9/92
FORMS-2	1,432,758	3/17/87
MAINFRAME EXPRESS	2,404,568	11/14/00
MICRO FOCUS	1,461,698	10/20/87
NET EXPRESS	2,548,733	3/19/02
NETEXPRESS	2,280,944	9/28/944
REVOLVE	1,803,667	11/9/93
VISUAL	1,641,077	4/16/91
VS COBOL WORKBENCH	1,432,757	3/17/87
XDB	1,732,780	11/17/92
LIFT AND SHIFT	78/486,904	9/21/04
MICRO FOCUS (and design)	75/404,118	12/11/97
UNLOCKING THE VALUE OF LEGACY	78/575,681	2/25/05

22953/00070/DOCS/1656832.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 10/04/2006